As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

No. Company Station Description
17012315 Southern Light, LLC b/w 74 To place 691" of fiber optic cable and duct along River Road (Hwy 327)
(+14) Through Southland Professional & 260

The Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge (BREC) - to hold the Run and Ride Adventure Race on the mainline
Mississippi River levee on Saturday, February 4, 2017

SCAVMA - to hold the Annual Great Rover Road Run on the mainline Mississippi River levee crown on Sunday, March 19, 2017

17032037 Commercial Properties Realty Trst  98+00 To construct the Companion Animal Alliance Care and Adoptive Center
(+11) Through Stantec Consulting
17041046 Entergy Gulf States LA, LLC 547+40 To install one (1) new utility pole and two (2) new anchors
(+11) Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.
17041049 ExxonMobil Pipeline Company 684+00 To perform 3 anomaly digs (EBR and Ascension Parish) to make repairs to a
(+11) Through MatrixNewWorld pipeline
15051863 Extension
City of Baton Rouge b/w 167+38.74 To construct a 4-inch thick by 10-foot wide asphalt concrete paved bike
(+11) Parish of East Baton Rouge & 520+21.53 path (Mississippi River Bike Path Phase III)
Waiver granted 5/26/17 - pile driving only (+13)
161229171 Pointe Marie Community Dev. 581+00 To construct the Pointe-Marie Square which includes a park and gathering area,
(+11) Through GoTech, Inc. an open-air pavilion (on piles), kiosk building, two (2) bathroom buildings, and

bandstand/stage, and an open air demonstration kitchen building

Club South Runners - to host a 2 Mile Run on Wednesday, July 12, 2017 beginning on the bike path on the levee at Skip Bertman Drive



No.

17062666
(+11)

17062669
(+11)

17062677
(+11)
17062781

(+11)

17063083

Company

Cox Communications

Entergy Gas Operations

LSU Veterinary School
Through Tipton Associates

Tiger Athletic Foundation
Through Stantec

ExxonMobil Pipeline Co.
Through Matrix New World

(+10) for 8.3’ deep excavation
(+7) for 9.3’ deep excavation
(+5) for 10.3” deep excavation

17071086
(+11)

17072097
(+11)

170731113
(+11)

LSU
Through Eustis

Talbot, Carmouche & Marcello
Through ICON

City of Baton Rouge/EBR Parish
Through Ardaman & Associates

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

183+00

586+00

77+00

b/w 74
& 89

145+00

72+24

687+97

25+00
40+00

East Baton Rouge Parish

Description

To bore a fiber optic cable encased in a 2*-inch conduit on the land side and to
install the cable and conduit across the levee

To install a gas main

To install three (3) new trench drains

To improve existing temporary parking at LSU Campus

To excavate 10'x20'x10” deep anomaly dig near Brightside

To drill 7 soil borings for a future sewer line replacement project

To conduct an environmental assessment in the Sardine Point Oil Field at 16581
River Road

To drill 18 soil borings, 6 CPTs and 18 piezometers



No.

170821118
(+11)

170831127
(+11)

170905129
(+11)

Company

Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC
Through Providence

Atwater Development
Through Southern Earth Sciences

Louisiana Riverboat Casinos, Inc.
Through Natural Resource Profes.

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

174+00

East Baton Rouge Parish

Description

To excavate to install a temperature probe on an existing natural gas pipeline

b/w 695+27 To drill 35 soil borings

& 728+08

b/w 424

& 455

To construct the Village of Riverwood Subdivision

Louisiana Adventure Racing - to hold the Baton Rouge Urban Adventure on Saturday, October 7, 2017, along the MRL crown

171020149 BREC
(+11)
171020150 Cargo Carriers
(+11) Through Lanier & Assoc.
171026152 Louisiana State University
(+11) Through Owen & White
171120162 ExxonMobil Pipeline Co.
(+11) Through Matrix New World Eng.
15051552 Modification

LSU
(+11) Thorough Grace Hebert Architects
171212178 LSU Vet School
(+11) Bradley Blewster & Asociates

207+33

72+00

72+24

663+30

87+00

70+00

To install underground electrical conduit at the Farr Park Model Airplane Field

To expand an existing barge fleeting operation at their facility

To remove and replace 1,500 feet of sewer line along River Road at the campus

To perform three (3) anomaly bores

To replace and install above ground and below ground high pressure testing
pipes and vaults

To excavate at three (3) locations to access and repair plumbing lines at 1909 Skip
Bertman Drive



No.

171220183
(+11)

171220185
(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
Louisiana State University 80+65

Through Louisiana Land Engineering

LSU School of Veterinary Medicine 68+50
Through Chenevert Architects

East Baton Rouge Parish

Description

To install subsurface drainage and utilities at LSU’s Tiger Park

To perform interior plumbing excavation at the LSU School Library



