East Baton Rouge Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description			
17012315 (+14)	Southern Light, LLC Through Southland Professional	b/w 74 & 260	To place 691' of fiber optic cable and duct along River Road (Hwy 327)			
The Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge (BREC) – to hold the Run and Ride Adventure Race on the mainline Mississippi River levee on Saturday, February 4, 2017						
SCAVMA – to hold the Annual Great Rover Road Run on the mainline Mississippi River levee crown on Sunday, March 19, 2017						
17032037 (+11)	Commercial Properties Realty Trst Through Stantec Consulting	98+00	To construct the Companion Animal Alliance Care and Adoptive Center			
17041046 (+11)	Entergy Gulf States LA, LLC Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	547+40	To install one (1) new utility pole and two (2) new anchors			
17041049 (+11)	ExxonMobil Pipeline Company Through MatrixNewWorld	684+00	To perform 3 anomaly digs (EBR and Ascension Parish) to make repairs to a pipeline			
15051863 Extension						
(+11)	City of Baton Rouge Parish of East Baton Rouge	b/w 167+38. & 520+21.53	74 To construct a 4-inch thick by 10-foot wide asphalt concrete paved bike path (Mississippi River Bike Path Phase III)			
Waiver gran 161229171 (+11)	t ted 5/26/17 – pile driving only (+13) Pointe Marie Community Dev. Through GoTech, Inc.	581+00	To construct the Pointe-Marie Square which includes a park and gathering area, an open-air pavilion (on piles), kiosk building, two (2) bathroom buildings, and bandstand/stage, and an open air demonstration kitchen building			

Club South Runners - to host a 2 Mile Run on Wednesday, July 12, 2017 beginning on the bike path on the levee at Skip Bertman Drive

East Baton Rouge Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station	Description
17062666 (+11)	Cox Communications	183+00	To bore a fiber optic cable encased in a 2*-inch conduit on the land side and to install the cable and conduit across the levee
17062669 (+11)	Entergy Gas Operations	586+00	To install a gas main
17062677 (+11)	LSU Veterinary School Through Tipton Associates	77+00	To install three (3) new trench drains
17062781 (+11)	Tiger Athletic Foundation Through Stantec	b/w 74 & 89	To improve existing temporary parking at LSU Campus
17063083ExxonMobil Pipeline Co.145+00To excavate 10'x20'x10' deep anomaly dig near Brightside(+10) for 8.3' deep excavation(+10) for 9.3' deep excavation(+7) for 9.3' deep excavation(+5) for 10.3' deep excavation(+7) for 10.3' deep excavation(+7) for 10.3' deep excavation			
17071086 (+11)	LSU Through Eustis	72+24	To drill 7 soil borings for a future sewer line replacement project
17072097 (+11)	Talbot, Carmouche & Marcello Through ICON	687+97	To conduct an environmental assessment in the Sardine Point Oil Field at 16581 River Road
170731113 (+11)	City of Baton Rouge/EBR Parish Through Ardaman & Associates	25+00 40+00	To drill 18 soil borings, 6 CPTs and 18 piezometers

East Baton Rouge Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description		
170821118 (+11)	Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC Through Providence	174+00	To excavate to install a temperature probe on an existing natural gas pipeline		
170831127 (+11)	Atwater Development Through Southern Earth Sciences	b/w 695+27 & 728+08	To drill 35 soil borings		
170905129 (+11)	Louisiana Riverboat Casinos, Inc. Through Natural Resource Profes.	b/w 424 & 455	To construct the Village of Riverwood Subdivision		
Louisiana Adventure Racing – to hold the Baton Rouge Urban Adventure on Saturday, October 7, 2017, along the MRL crown					
171020149 (+11)	BREC	207+33	To install underground electrical conduit at the Farr Park Model Airplane Field		
171020150 (+11)	Cargo Carriers Through Lanier & Assoc.	72+00	To expand an existing barge fleeting operation at their facility		
171026152 (+11)	Louisiana State University Through Owen & White	72+24	To remove and replace 1,500 feet of sewer line along River Road at the campus		
171120162 (+11)	ExxonMobil Pipeline Co. Through Matrix New World Eng.	663+30	To perform three (3) anomaly bores		
15051552 Modification					
(+11)	LSU Thorough Grace Hebert Architects	87+00	To replace and install above ground and below ground high pressure testing pipes and vaults		
171212178 (+11)	LSU Vet School Bradley Blewster & Asociates	70+00	To excavate at three (3) locations to access and repair plumbing lines at 1909 Skip Bertman Drive		

East Baton Rouge Parish

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station	Description
171220183 (+11)	Louisiana State University Through Louisiana Land Engineer	80+65 ing	To install subsurface drainage and utilities at LSU's Tiger Park
171220185 (+11)	LSU School of Veterinary Medicine Through Chenevert Architects	e 68+50	To perform interior plumbing excavation at the LSU School Library